

1015 Iowa Street Lawrence, KS 66044 p: (785) 841-2280 f: (785) 841-2765 Lawrenceeyecare.org

AGREEMENT FOR DISPLAY OF ART WORKS			
THIS AGREEMENT is made as of P.A (Lawrence Eye Care) and	20	by and between Lawrence Eye Care Associates,	
address of:		(the Artist), having the	

Lawrence Eye Care is willing to allow the Artist to display the art works at its premises, subject to the terms and conditions set forth in this Agreement.

The parties agree to the following:

- 1) Lawrence Eye Care grants permission to the Artist to display the art works, at no rent or charge, in Lawrence Eye Care's interior located at 1015 Iowa Street, Lawrence, KS 66044 and the Artist agrees to provide artwork for the enjoyment of Lawrence Eye Care, its employees, its patients and the public.
- 2) Lawrence Eye Care agrees to permit the Artist to enter the premises during Lawrence Eye Care's business hours for the purpose of installing, inspecting, and removing the art works. The display and organization of pieces of the art works shall be subject to the approval of Lawrence Eye Care's Operations Manager and/or Administrator. Lawrence Eye Care will evaulate the artwork to ensure the artwork is appropriate for a family environment. It is the responsibility of the Artist to ensure that all artworks are appropriately matted and framed so that they are complete. Date and hours for hanging and removal of art works is predetermined by Lawrence Eye Care and the Artist and listed in Paragraph 5. Hanging, removal and the provision of any additional tools (ladders, levels, measuring tape, etc.) is the responsibility of the Artist. No change of any kind will be made to the walls, floors, ceilings, doors, fixtures, or equipment in the space without prior approval from management. No nails or screws may be used, nor any holes made in walls or fixtures.
- 3) The parties acknowledge the ownership of the art works shall remain with the Artist. Lawrence Eye Care shall have no property interest in the art works. The venue will provide the opportunity for the Artist to sell their artwork by display of information facilitating such transactions. No sales will be done by Lawrence Eye Care, all sales transactions will be handled by the Artist and handled off premises.
- 4) Lawrence Eye Care acknowledges receipt of artwork in undamaged condition and the Artist hereby loans the artworks during the duration of the exhibit. The Artist is responsible for the delivery, hanging, take down and pick-up of their own artwork.

6) During the duration of its custody of the artwork, from the time of delivery to the time of pickup, Lawrence Eye Care shall be fully responsible for the supervision of the artwork to the best of its ability to secure its safety and undamaged condition. As a condition of this Agreement, the Artist expressly agrees to assume eventual risks of loss or damage to the art works arising out of the display of art works at Lawrence Eye Care. The Artist releases Lawrence Eye Care and its owners, administrators, employees, independent contractors and agents from liability for, and waives any claims the Artist may have against them now or in the future arising out of, the display of the art works at Lawrence Eye Care, including, without limitation, claims of damage, injury, disappearance or destruction by any cause or instrumentality including negligent or wrongful acts of Lawrence Eye Care, its owners, administrators, employees, independent contractors and agents, theft, vandalism, fire, casualty, or unexplained causes, to the full extent permitted by law.  7) This Agreement may be terminated at will by either party. Upon termination, the Artist shall promptly remove the art works from Lawrence Eye Care's premises during business hours. The Artist shall promptly repair any damage to Lawrence Eye Care's premises resulting from the display of the art works, to the reasonable satisfaction of Lawrence Eye Care management.   CHECK HERE TO OPT IN: to being featured on our webpage and social media accounts  Accepted By:  _awrence Eye Care Operations Manager or Administrator  Printed Name	5)	The art works shall be delivered by the Artist on	; the Exhibition shall end on		
remove the art works from Lawrence Eye Care's premises during business hours. The Artist shall promptly repair any damage to Lawrence Eye Care's premises resulting from the display of the art works, to the reasonable satisfaction of Lawrence Eye Care management.  CHECK HERE TO OPT IN: to being featured on our webpage and social media accounts  Accepted By: awrence Eye Care Operations Manager or Administrator  Printed Name	6)	Lawrence Eye Care shall be fully responsible for the supervision of the artwork to the best of its ability to secure its safety and undamaged condition. As a condition of this Agreement, the Artist expressly agrees to assume eventual risks of loss or damage to the art works arising out of the display of art works at Lawrence Eye Care. The Artist releases Lawrence Eye Care and its owners, administrators, employees, independent contractors and agents from liability for, and waives any claims the Artist may have against them now or in the future arising out of, the display of the art works at Lawrence Eye Care, including, without limitation, claims of damage, injury, disappearance or destruction by any cause or instrumentality including negligent or wrongful acts of Lawrence Eye Care, its owners, administrators, employees, independent contractors and agents, theft, vandalism, fire, casualty, or			
Accepted By:  _awrence Eye Care Operations Manager or Administrator  Printed Name  Signature  Date  Artist Name Printed  Artist Signature	7)	remove the art works from Lawrence Eye Care's premises during business hours. The Artist shall promptly repair any damage to Lawrence Eye Care's premises resulting from the display of the art			
Lawrence Eye Care Operations Manager or Administrator  Printed Name  Signature  Date  Dwner/Artist  Artist Name Printed  Artist Signature		CHECK HERE TO OPT IN: to being featured on o	our webpage and social media accounts		
Printed Name Signature  Date  Dwner/Artist  Artist Name Printed  Artist Signature	Ассер	ted By:			
Signature  Date  Dwner/Artist  Artist Name Printed  Artist Signature	_awre	nce Eye Care Operations Manager or Administrator			
Date  Dwner/Artist Artist Name PrintedArtist Signature			Printed Name		
Owner/Artist  Artist Name Printed  Artist Signature			Signature		
Artist Name PrintedArtist Signature			Date		
Artist Signature	Owner	:/Artist			
			_ Artist Name Printed		
Date			_ Artist Signature		
			_ Date		